TCS™ & TBU® High-Speed Protectors
Electronic Current Limiters
2
TCS™ HSP Device-based Solution Selection
Step 1: Current characterization:
Determine the maximum signal current and
the maximum operating temperature of the
application (e.g., 100 mA and 65 °C).

Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-DT065-100-WH 650 300 100 200 1 8.5
5.00 x 5.00
T8550074
TBU-DT065-200-WH 650 300 200 400 1 5.6
TBU-DT065-300-WH 650 300 300 600 1 4.6
TBU-DT065-500-WH 650 300 500 1000 1 4.0
TBU-DT085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 10.3
TBU-DT085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 7.4
TBU-DT085-300-WH 850 425 300 600 1 6.8
TBU-DT085-500-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 5.8
TBU-DT Product Family
Vimp Maximum peak impulse voltage withstand with duration less than 10 ms.
Vrms Maximum continuous alternating current RMS voltage.
Itrigger  Minimum and maximum current required for the device to go from operating state to protected state.

Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vdc
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-DB055-100-WH-Q 550 450 100 200 1 13.5 5.50 x 6.50
T251053802
Part
 Number
Maximum Ratings Operating Characteristics
Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-DF055-050-WH 550 250 50 100 1 19
5.50 x 6.50
F553053802
TBU-DF055-300-WH 550 250 300 600 1 10
TBU-DF055-500-WH 550 250 500 1000 1 9
TBU-DF085-050-WH 850 425 50 100 1 30
TBU-DF085-300-WH 850 425 300 600 1 20
TBU-DF085-500-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 18
TBU-DF Product Family
TBU-DB-Q Product Family
Part
 Number
Maximum Ratings Operating Characteristics
Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
P40-G240-WH 40 28 240 480 0.2 3.6 4.00 x 4.00
TBU-PL050-100-WH 500 300 100 200 1 50
6.50 x 4.00
L501C954
TBU-PL050-200-WH 500 300 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL060-100-WH 600 350 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL060-200-WH 600 350 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL075-100-WH 750 400 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL075-200-WH 750 400 200 400 1 50
TBU-PL085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 50
TBU-PL085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 50
P850-G120-WH 850 425 100 200 1 50 4.00 x 8.25
P850-G200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 50 4.00 x 8.25
P40, TBU-PL & P850 Product Familiies
Bidirectional Dual TBU® HSP
11
Bidirectional Single TBU® HSP
Part
 Number
Maximum Ratings Operating Characteristics
Device Size
(mm) Form FactorVimp
 (V)
Vrms
(V)
Itrigger
Min.
(mA)
Itrigger
Max.
(mA)
tblock
(µs)
Rtyp
(Ω)
TBU-CA025-050-WH 250 100 50 100 1 13.3
6.50 x 4.00
A5050E075
TBU-CA025-100-WH 250 100 100 200 1 7.1
TBU-CA025-200-WH 250 100 200 400 1 4.2
TBU-CA025-300-WH 250 100 300 600 1 3.2
TBU-CA025-500-WH 250 100 500 1000 1 2.6
TBU-CA040-050-WH 400 200 50 100 1 14.3
TBU-CA040-100-WH 400 200 100 200 1 8.1
TBU-CA040-200-WH 400 200 200 400 1 5.2
TBU-CA040-300-WH 400 200 300 600 1 4.3
TBU-CA040-500-WH 400 200 500 1000 1 3.6
TBU-CA050-050-WH 500 250 50 100 1 15.7
TBU-CA050-100-WH 500 250 100 200 1 9.5
TBU-CA050-200-WH 500 250 200 400 1 6.6
TBU-CA050-300-WH 500 250 300 600 1 5.6
TBU-CA050-500-WH 500 250 500 1000 1 5.0
TBU-CA065-050-WH 650 300 50 100 1 17.7
TBU-CA065-100-WH 650 300 100 200 1 11.5
TBU-CA065-200-WH 650 300 200 400 1 8.6
TBU-CA065-300-WH 650 300 300 600 1 7.6
TBU-CA065-500-WH 650 300 500 1000 1 7.0
TBU-CA085-050-WH 850 425 50 100 1 21.4
TBU-CA085-100-WH 850 425 100 200 1 15.2
TBU-CA085-200-WH 850 425 200 400 1 12.3
TBU-CA085-300-WH 850 425 300 600 1 11.3
TBU-CA085-500-WH 850 425 500 1000 1 10.7
TBU-CA  Product Family
Vimp Maximum peak impulse voltage withstand with duration less than 10 ms.
Vrms Maximum continuous alternating current RMS voltage.
Itrigger  Minimum and maximum current required for the device to go from operating state to protected state.